
CLIFTONVILLE GC 
2024 FIXTURES

COMPETITION FORMAT

May Day Sweep Stableford
Centenary Cup Stableford
Sunday Sweep Stableford

Lady Captain's Day (Ladies Only) Stableford
Captain’s Day (F9 Lady Capt Prize) Stableford
Sunday Sweep Stableford

George Stewart Professional's Prize Stableford
Sunday Sweep Stableford

Finals Day (end of 2024 Season)

President's Day Stableford
Sunday Sweep Stableford

Martin Henderson Memorial Trophy

Sat 28 Sep 2024 Westland Shield (2025 season) StablefordSun 29 Sep 2024

Kelvin Cup Against Par

Enfield Cup Stableford

Victory Cup & Scratch Score

StrokeSeptember Monthly Medal (2025 season)

Sun 15 Sep 2024

Sat 14 Sep 2024

Sun 16 Jun 2024

Sat 22 Jun 2024

Sun 23 Jun 2024

Sat 25 May 2024

DATE

St Patrick's Day Greensomes Greensomes (Stroke)Sat 16 Mar 2024
Sun 17 Mar 2024

April Monthly Medal Stroke

McLean Cup (9H) Stroke

Sun 08 Sep 2024

Sat 01 Jun 2024
Sun 02 Jun 2024
Sat 08 Jun 2024

Johnny McAteer Trophy

Sun 26 May 2024

Weekend Sweep Stableford

Stableford

Weekend Sweep Stableford

Stableford

June Monthly Medal

Adjey Trophy

Stroke

Sat 20 Jul 2024

August Monthly Medal Stroke

Ronnie Gregg Memorial Cup Stableford

Trustees & Guarantors (Qualifying)

Sun 21 Jul 2024

Sat 29 Jun 2024
Sun 30 Jun 2024

Sun 09 Jun 2024
Sat 15 Jun 2024

Little Island Leg 2

Fri 21 Jun 2024

July Monthly Medal Stroke

Stroke

Sat 13 Jul 2024
Sun 14 Jul 2024

Stroke

Cooke Cup 4 ball better ball (Stroke)

May Monthly Medal Stroke

Sat 06 Apr 2024
Sun 07 Apr 2024
Sat 13 Apr 2024
Sun 14 Apr 2024

Weekend Sweep Stableford

Stroke

Little Island Leg 1 Stroke

Fortwilliam Bowl Stableford

King William Trophy Stableford

Deerpark Trophy Stableford

Stableford

Sat 21 Sep 2024

Sat 27 Jul 2024
Sun 28 Jul 2024

Sat 06 Jul 2024
Sun 07 Jul 2024

Sat 20 Apr 2024

Sun 19 May 2024

Sun 22 Sep 2024

Sat 05 Oct 2024

Sat 07 Sep 2024
Sun 08 Sep 2024

Cliftonville Cup Stableford

Sat 23 Mar 2024
Sun 24 Mar 2024
Sat 30 Mar 2024
Sun 31 Mar 2024

Sun 05 May 2024

Sat 11 May 2024
Sun 12 May 2024
Sat 18 May 2024

Sun 21 Apr 2024
Sat 27 Apr 2024
Sun 28 Apr 2024

Mon 06 May 2024

Sat 04 May 2024

Stableford

March Monthly Medal Stableford

Sat 26 Oct 2024
Fri 27 Oct 2023

Sun 13 Oct 2024
Sat 19 Oct 2024
Sun 20 Oct 2024

Sun 18 Aug 2024
Sat 24 Aug 2024
Sun 25 Aug 2024

Sat 31 Aug 2024
Sun 01 Sep 2024

Sat 03 Aug 2024
Sun 04 Aug 2024
Sat 10 Aug 2024
Sun 11 Aug 2024
Sat 17 Aug 2024

Weekend Sweep

Sun 06 Oct 2024
Sat 12 Oct 2024
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